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Institute ID: Institute ID: IR17-MEDI-1-30579 
Institute Name: Saveetha College of Nursing 

Sanctioned (Approved intake) 

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 
UG ( 4 Year Programme) 100 100 100 100 
UG (2 Year Programme) 50 50 50 50 
PG (2 Year Programme) 30 30 30 30 
Ph.D Students enrolled     
 

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution) 

All 
Programs 
of all 
years 

No.of 
Male 
Students 

No.of 
Female 
students 

Total 
Students 

Within 
State 
(Including 
Male& 
Female) 

Outside 
State 
(Including 
Male& 
Female) 

Outside 
Country 
(Including 
Male& 
Female) 

Economically 
Backward 
(Including 
male & 
female):   

Socially 
Challenged 
(SC+ST+OBC 
Including 
male & 
female) 

UG 63 226 289 283 6 1 15 93+2+169 

PG 1 11 12 11 1 0 3 1+4+5 

Ph.D 0 5 5 1 4 0 0 OBC-1 

 

 

 



Placement & Higher Studies 

UG Programme 

Acade
mic 
Year 

No. of first 
year 
students 
admitted in 
the year 

Acade
mic 
Year 

No. of 
students 
graduating 
in 
minimum 
stipulated 
time 

No. of 
students 
placed 
through 
campus 
placement 

Median 
salary of 
placed 
graduates 
(Amount in 
Rs.) 

Median 
salary of 
placed 
graduates 
(Amount in 
Words) 

No. of 
students 
selected for 
Higher 
Studies 

2011-
12 

52

 

2013-
14 

32

 
32

 
7,500

 
Seven Thousa

 
3

 

2012-
13 

41

 

2014-
15 

30

 
30

 
7,500

 
Seven Thousa

 
2

 

2013-
14 

77

 

2015-
16 

26

 
26

 
7,500

 
Seven Thousa

 
1

 

 

PG Programme 

Acade
mic 
Year 

No. of first 
year 
students 
admitted in 
the year 

Acade
mic 
Year 

No. of 
students 
graduating 
in 
minimum 
stipulated 
time 

No. of 
students 
placed 
through 
campus 
placement 

Median 
salary of 
placed 
graduates 
(Amount in 
Rs.) 

Median 
salary of 
placed 
graduates 
(Amount in 
Words) 

No. of 
students 
selected for 
Higher 
Studies 

2012-
13 

21

 

2013-
14 

18

 
18

 
9,000

 
Nine Thousand

 
1

 

2013-
14 

10

 

2014-
15 

10

 
10

 
9,000

 
Nine Thousand

 
2

 

2014-
15 

5

 

2015-
16 

4

 
4

 
9,000

 
Nine Thousand

 
-

 

 

 

 



 

Ph.D Student Details 

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D) 

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 
3 6 4 

 

 

Faculty Detail  

 Name Age Designation Gender Qualification 

 Dr P Mangala Gowri 63 Dean / Principal / Director / Vice 
Chancellor 

Female Ph.D 

 Dr S Aruna 47 Professor Female Ph.D 

 Ms S Kala Barathi 53 Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Dr M A Sahbanathul 
Missiriya 

40 Professor Female Ph.D 

 Dr P Subha Rani 39 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 

 Mrs T Mahalakshmi 39 Associate Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mrs T Mary Minolin 
Selvam 

46 Associate Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Dr M Vaijayanthi Mala 37 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 

 Mrs P Thenmozhi 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mrs S Sujithra 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Ms L Parimala 47 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mrs S Tamil Selvi 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mrs G Bhuvaneswari 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mrs V Beautily 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 



 Name Age Designation Gender Qualification 

 Mr P Ruban David 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mrs P Meena 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Ms Varalakshmi 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mrs C Muthulakshmi 52 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mr M Solomon 
Vijayakumar 

41 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mr D Alfred Solomon 28 Lecturer Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mrs S Vimala 33 Lecturer Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mr P David Robinson 29 Lecturer Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mrs K Karpagam 35 Lecturer Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mrs V Resmy 29 Lecturer Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mrs Jasila Abraham 34 Lecturer Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mrs M Rajeswari 27 Lecturer Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mrs R Thephilah 
Cathrine 

32 Lecturer Female M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 Mr D Alfred Solomon 28 Lecturer Male M.Sc.(Nursing) 

 

 

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure 
on buildings) 

Library: Utilized Amount 

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 
Nil 5,00,225 

(Five Lakhs Two Hundred and 
Twenty Five) 

 

3,79,389 
(Three Lakhs Seventy Nine 

Thousand Three Hundred and 
Eighty Nine) 

 



Annual Operational Expenditure 

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)  

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 
1,17,96,000 

( One Crore Seventeen 
Thousand) 

98,40,000 
(Ninety Eight Lakhs Forty 

Thousand) 
 

77,76,000 
(Seventy  Seven Lakhs 
Seventy Six Thousands 

 

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, 
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc.   (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied 
services):  

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 
. 20,000/- 

(Twenty Thousand) 
 

10,000/- 
(Ten Thousand) 

 

8,000/-. 
(Eight Thousand) 

 

 

Women Diversity 

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean 
or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16) : 7 

 

Research Details 

Publication & Citation 2015-16 
Total no of Publication in Scopus 25 
Total no of Citation 2 
 

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students 

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?  
 
Not Applicable 

Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including 
wheel chairs and transportation from one building to another 
for handicapped students? 
Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets 
for handicapped students? 
 


