

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



### NATIONAL INSTITUTIONAL RANKING FRAMEWORK 2017

The Prescribed data required by National Institutional Ranking Framework 2017

#### Data Submitted For National Institute of Ranking Framework 2016

Institute ID: Institute ID: IR17-MEDI-1-30579 Institute Name: Saveetha College of Nursing

#### Sanctioned (Approved intake)

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG ( 4 Year Programme)	100	100	100	100
UG (2 Year Programme)	50	50	50	50
PG (2 Year Programme)	30	30	30	30
Ph.D Students enrolled				

#### **Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)**

All Programs of all years	No.of Male Students	No.of Female students	Total Students	Within State (Including Male& Female)	Outside State (Including Male& Female)	Outside Country (Including Male& Female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female):	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	63	226	289	283	6	1	15	93+2+169
PG	1	11	12	11	1	0	3	1+4+5
Ph.D	0	5	5	1	4	0	0	OBC-1

#### Placement & Higher Studies

#### **UG Programme**

Acade mic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Acade mic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Words)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2011- 12	52	2013- 14	32	32	7,500	Seven Thous	3
2012- 13	41	2014- 15	30	30	7,500	Seven Thous	2
2013- 14	77	2015- 16	26	26	7,500	Seven Thous	1

#### PG Programme

Acade mic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Acade mic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Words)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2012- 13	21	2013- 14	18	18	9,000	Nine Thousa	1
2013- 14	10	2014- 15	10	10	9,000	Nine Thousa	2
2014- 15	5	2015- 16	4	4	9,000	Nine Thousa	-

#### **Ph.D Student Details**

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
3	6	4

#### Faculty Detail

Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification
Dr P Mangala Gowri	63	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D
Dr S Aruna	47	Professor	Female	Ph.D
Ms S Kala Barathi	53	Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Dr M A Sahbanathul Missiriya	40	Professor	Female	Ph.D
Dr P Subha Rani	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D
Mrs T Mahalakshmi	39	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mrs T Mary Minolin Selvam	46	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Dr M Vaijayanthi Mala	37	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D
Mrs P Thenmozhi	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mrs S Sujithra	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Ms L Parimala	47	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mrs S Tamil Selvi	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mrs G Bhuvaneswari	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mrs V Beautily	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)

Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification
Mr P Ruban David	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mrs P Meena	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Ms Varalakshmi	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mrs C Muthulakshmi	52	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mr M Solomon Vijayakumar	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mr D Alfred Solomon	28	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mrs S Vimala	33	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mr P David Robinson	29	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mrs K Karpagam	35	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mrs V Resmy	29	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mrs Jasila Abraham	34	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mrs M Rajeswari	27	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mrs R Thephilah Cathrine	32	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.(Nursing)
Mr D Alfred Solomon	28	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.(Nursing)

## Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

**Library: Utilized Amount** 

2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Nil	5,00,225	3,79,389
	(Five Lakhs Two Hundred and	(Three Lakhs Seventy Nine
	Twenty Five)	Thousand Three Hundred and
		Eighty Nine)

#### **Annual Operational Expenditure**

#### **Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)**

2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
1,17,96,000	98,40,000	77,76,000
( One Crore Seventeen	(Ninety Eight Lakhs Forty	(Seventy Seven Lakhs
Thousand)	Thousand)	Seventy Six Thousands

# Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services):

2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
. 20,000/-	10,000/-	8,000/
(Twenty Thousand)	(Ten Thousand)	(Eight Thousand)

#### **Women Diversity**

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 7

#### **Research Details**

Publication & Citation	2015-16
Total no of Publication in Scopus	25
Total no of Citation	2

#### Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	
Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including	
wheel chairs and transportation from one building to another	Not Applicable
for handicapped students?	
Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets	
for handicapped students?	